CONTRIBUTORS



Susan Harris s.harris@asha.net

Susan Harris joined ASHA full-time in October 2008. She has owned American Saddlebreds and Hackney ponies for more than 35 years. She previously worked as website editor at an equine publication, and has held positions in economic development and non-profit fund raising. Susan lives in Banner Elk, North Carolina.



Michelle Partridge m.partridge@asha.net

Michelle was born and raised in Hart ford, Wisconsin, but her love for horses brought her to college in Kentucky. She has been an American Saddlebred lover her entire life and has shown the breed for nearly 15 years. She is a University of Kentucky graduate. Michelle enjoys her own American Saddlebred CHTake A Guess, who she campaigns in the Five-Gaited Show Pleasure division.



Kim Skipton kimasb@aol.com

A native Texan, Kim Skipton has been riding, showing and breeding American Saddlebreds since childhood. She has won multiple World's Championship titles, often as a catch rider, and currently has four horses with trainer George Knight. Kim serves as the long time curator of the American Saddlebred Museum and worked as a proof reader for TSE Tattersalls Sales Company, along with penning articles for the American Saddlebred magazine.



Lynn Weatherman

lowa native Lynn Weatherman (1939-2006) was editor of the American Saddlebred magazine from 1985 through 2002. Weatherman started his career as an equine journalist with Saddle & Bridle magazine, just after graduating with an Animal Science degree from lowa State University. He then worked for the St. Louis Community Press, while managing an area equestrian facility. In the early 1970s, Weatherman returned to Saddle & Bridle, where his reputation as a Saddlebred journalist was sealed. Weatherman's stables enjoyed success on the Midwestern and Kentucky horse show circuits. In 1999, Weatherman received the UPHA Sallie B. Wheeler Distinguished Service Award for his many

contributions to the American Saddlebred breed and community. He retired to Ohio in 2003, where he lived near his daughter, Wendy Lewis, until his death in 2006.

ASHA

OFFICERS

President - Tandy Patrick

Vice President - Bob Funkhouser

Secretary - Betsy Boone

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Betsy Boone, North Carolina Randall Cates, Oklahoma Redd Crabtree, Kentucky Bret Day, Kentucky Bob Funkhouser, Massachusetts Jackie Cline Hale, Alabama Chuck Herbert. Indiana Stacey Kipper-Perrelli, Colorado David Mount, Kentucky Holly Nichols, Louisiana Tandy Patrick, Kentucky Leslie Rainbolt-Forbes, Oklahoma David B. Rudder, Kentucky Susan Shepherd, Kentucky Matt Shiflet, North Carolina Kenneth Wheeler, Virginia

ASR

OFFICERS

President - Dr. Margaret McNeese Vice President - Judy Werner Secretary - Chuck Herbert Treasurer - Carl Holden

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Susan Aschenbrenner, *Iowa*Redd Crabtree, *Kentucky*Brian Curran, *Wisconsin*Chuck Herbert, *Indiana*Carl Holden, *Kentucky*Gail Kline, *Kentucky*Scott Matton, *Wisconsin*David Mount, *Kentucky*Dr. Margaret McNeese, *Texas Karen Richardson*, *Kentucky*Lim Skipton, *Kentucky*Judy Werner, *Illinois*Kenneth Wheeler, *Virginia*

PUBLICATION DESIGN/PRODUCTION

Cynthia Lowell - c.lowell@asha.net
ADVERTISING AND SALES

Michelle Partridge - m.partridge@asha.net

<u>STAFF</u>

ASHA

Executive Director
Bill Whitley - b.whitley@asha.net

Communication & Technology Manager Cynthia Lowell - c.lowell@asha.net

Media Production & Marketing Manager Michelle Partridge - m.partridge@asha.net

Sr. Program Administrator

Brenda Newell - b.newell@asha.net

Registrar

Lisa Duncan - I.duncan@asha.net

Assistant Registrar

Katriona Adams - k.adams@asha.net

Sr. Registry Associate

Patricia Edwards - p.edwards@asha.net

Registry Assoc./Competitions

Susan Harris - s.harris@asha.net

Registry Associate

Carrie Mortensen - c.mortensen@asha.net

Clerk

Elizabeth Pierson - e.pierson@asha.net

Clerk

Laura Karrer - I.karrer@asha.net

While every effort has been made to avoid mistakes in this publication, the American Saddlebred Horse Association assumes no liability to anyone for errors. Send all manuscripts, photos and materials to American Saddlebred. The staff of American Saddlebred and the American Saddlebred Horse Association, Inc., is not responsible for the opinions and statements expressed in signed articles or paid advertisements. These opinions are not necessarily the opinions of ASHA or the staff of this publication. American Saddlebred is pledged to the promotion of the breed without any favoritism toward any one particular person, bloodline or horse. Reproduction of any portion of this magazine is prohibited without written permission.